
Gillette Stadium, Foxboro, MA Saturday, December 6 12:45pm  

DIVISION 4 

SCITUATE vs TEWKSBURY
FINAL STATS
	
	1st
	2nd
	3rd
	4th
	Final

	SCITUATE
	14
	0
	14
	14
	42

	TEWKSBURY
	8
	20
	0
	13
	41


	SCITUATE
	
	TEWKSBURY

	401
	Total Yards 
	478

	65
	Rushing Yards 
	269

	336
	Passing Yards
	209

	27 / 17
	Attempts / Completion
	20 / 12

	19
	First Downs 
	20

	1 of  8
	Third Down Conversions
	2 of 4

	4 of 5
	Fourth Down Conversions 
	0 of 1

	2
	Turnovers
	2

	3 for 16
	Penalties
	0 for 00


	RUSHING
	Rush
	Yards 
	Long
	
	TD
	 
	 
	RUSHING
	Rush
	Yards 
	Long
	TD
	

	11 Cameron Cerussi
	1
	2
	2
	
	0
	
	 
	6 Nicky Desisto
	13
	71
	23
	1
	

	6 Grayson Foley
	21
	68
	16
	
	2
	
	 
	5 Emeka Olu
	14
	107
	25
	1
	

	2 Jonathan Donovan
	2
	-5
	-5
	
	0
	
	 
	1 Ben Christopher 
	5
	33
	17
	2
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2 Will Harrison
	7
	58
	18
	1
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	RECEIVING
	Catches
	Yards
	Long
	
	TD
	
	 
	RECEIVING
	Catches
	Yards 
	Long
	TD
	

	11 Cameron Cerussi
	6
	81
	30
	
	1
	
	 
	1 Ben Christopher
	2
	53
	50
	0
	

	17 Miller Shea
	2
	62
	47
	
	2
	
	 
	7 Jonny Sullivan
	6
	92
	20
	1
	

	6 Grayson Foley
	5
	137
	88
	
	0
	
	
	86 Jake Burns 
	2
	26
	24
	0
	

	88 Samuel Huggins
	1
	5
	5
	
	1
	
	 
	5 Emeka Olu
	1
	38
	38
	0
	

	10 Tyler Stelljess
	3
	51
	30
	
	0
	
	 
	
	 
	
	
	 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	 
	

	PASSING
	Attempt
	Comp
	Yds
	
	TD
	Int
	 
	PASSING
	Attempt
	Complete
	Yards
	TD
	Int

	2 Jonathan Donovan
	27
	17
	336
	
	4
	2
	
	2 Will Harrison
	20
	12
	209
	1
	2

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	

	
	
	SCORE SUMMARY
	

	TEAM
	QTR
	TIME
	SCORING PLAY
	CONVERSION

	Tewksbury
	1
	9:54
	2 yard run #1 Ben Christopher
	2 point conversion good. Pass from #2 Will Harrison to #7 Jonny Sullivan

	Scituate
	1
	8:04
	47 yard pass from #2 Jonathan Donovan to #17 Miller Shea
	Kick is good from #10 Tyler Stelljess

	 Scituate
	1
	1:41
	5 yard pass #2 Jonathan Donovan to #88 Samuel Huggins
	Kick is good from #10 Tyler Stelljess

	Tewksbury
	2
	9:35
	23 yard run #6 Nicky Desisto
	Kick is good from #8 Jackson Feudo

	Tewksbury
	2
	6:36
	4 yard run #2 Will Harrison
	Kick is good from #8 Jackson Feudo

	Tewksbury
	2
	0:09
	1 yard run #5 Emeka Olu
	2 point try no good

	 Scituate 
	3
	4:53
	 1 yard run #6 Grayson Foley
	Kick No Good

	 Scituate 
	3
	1:25
	 13 yard run #6 Grayson Foley
	2 point conversion good. Run #2 Grayson Foley

	 Tewksbury 
	4
	9:53
	20 yard pass #2 from #2 Will Harrison to #7 Jonny Sullivan
	 Kick is good from #8 Jackson Feudo

	 Scituate
	4
	5:55
	 19 Yard Pass #2 Jonathan Donovan to #11 Cameron Cerussi
	 2 Point try is good Run #6 Grayson Foley

	 Tewksbury
	4
	1:42
	 17 yard run. #1 Ben Christopher
	 2 point try no good

	 Scituate
	4
	0:16
	15 yard pass from #2 Jonathan Donovan to #17 Miller Shea
	 2 point try no good

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 



